Illinois law.

Section 401.90  Student-in-Training in Limited Diagnostic Radiography 

a)	A Student-in-Training in Limited Diagnostic Radiography shall be registered with the Agency on forms provided by the Agency.  

b)	A Student-in-Training in Limited Diagnostic Radiography shall not begin application of ionizing radiation to humans prior to the Agency's approval of the student's proposed training as identified through the Student-in-Training registration process.

c)	A Student-in-Training in Limited Diagnostic Radiography may only perform those procedures listed in Appendix A that are applicable to the particular type of limited diagnostic radiography for which the student is registered, but only while under the personal supervision of a licensed practitioner or an accredited medical, chiropractic, or appropriately qualified  limited diagnostic radiographer.

d)	Students shall register for the examination to become accredited on a form prescribed by the Agency and shall pay the fee in accordance with Section 401.130(b).
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e)	Students shall not perform radiographic procedures beyond the 16 month registration period.

(Source:  Amended at 44 Ill. Reg. 2488, effective January 22, 2020)
